03-22-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **Assistant Commissioner for Pate Box Assignments** Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 101294401 Attorney Docket No. 105457 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: Name of conveying parties: Ryo ANDO FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. Toshiyuki KAZAMA 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, Hirotaka MORI TOKYO, JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes 🛛 No Assignment  $\boxtimes$ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name П Other \_\_\_ R Execution Date: January 21, 2000 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>January 21</u>, A. 2000 Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00

03/20/2000

ishabazz 000001	23 09505692
-----------------	-------------

40.00 OP

P.O. Box 19928

Alexandria, VA 22320

Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Thomas Kardin

James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075

Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411

Enclosed (Check No. 106381)

deposit account number 15-0461.

Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to

Date: February 18, 2000

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-8)	Insert	(1)	Ryo Ando (5)		
	Name(s) of	. ,	The state of the s		
	Inventor(s)	(2)			
		(3)			
		(4)	[8] In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good		
		conside assign,	rations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and transfer and set over to	hereby does	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	FUЛ XEROX CO., LTD.		
(10)	Insert Address	(10)	17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minsto-ku, Tokyo, Japan		
	of Assignee				
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as	(11)	IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS		
	Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-	/Attorne	ev Docket No. 105457	·	
	cation Number	for wh	nich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in of America	the United	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on	January 21, 2000		
(13)	Application Alternative	44.55.55	and the state of the same to the same to		
(13)	Identification	(13) U.≀	S. application Serial Number		
	for filed applications	filed	February 18, 2000	ne divisional	
may de concern evidens with el reexam United entire i have) : identifi	for filed applications  1) The undersigned agreese applications for the investment necessary. 2) The undersigned agreese and going forward with sum or provisions of the Interestment of a valid Un 5) The undersigned agrination a grant of a valid Un 5) The undersigned here states resulting from said anterest herein assigned, and of executed, and will not executed this document.	ce(s) to entition and ree(s) to entition the interference of the entitional ree(s) to entitional ree(s) to itself states by suthon that he hacute, any early or design any or design and the entition of the e	execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuate also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignse in every way possible stence, accute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary to Convention for protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements.	the Assignee y be declared e in obtaining in connection by reissue or Parents of the Assignee the t he has (they of any further	
may de concern evidens with el reexam United entire i have) : identifi	for filed applications  1) The undersigned agrees applications for the investment applications for the investment application of concessory.  2) The undersigned agrees and going forward with suffered agrees agreed agrees agreed agrees agreed agrees therein assigned, and soft executed, and will not executed, and will not executed, and will not executed.  5) The undersigned herealion which may be necessation of this document.  In witness whereof, execute	ce(s) to entition and ree(s) to entition the interference of the entitional ree(s) to entitional ree(s) to itself states by suthon that he hacute, any early or design any or design and the entition of the e	execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuit also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignment in every way possible stence.  Recute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary accute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary application for protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements.  Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm apparent to the Assignments and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters in or any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignments in or all right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the agreements in conflict herewith.  In a proper of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignments in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Traden undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned same(s).	the Assignee y be declared e in obtaining in connection by reissue or Parents of the Assignee the t he has (they of any further	
may de concerne viden with cl reexam United entire i have) r identifi recorde	for filed applications  1) The undersigned agrees applications for the inverse applications for the inverse memore agreement of the inverse and going forward with summer or provisions of the line and going forward with summer or provisions of the line and agrant of a valid Unit of the undersigned agrantation a grant of a valid Unit of the undersigned here states resulting from said and set executed, and will not exact executed and will not exact executed.  In witness whereof, executed.	ee(s) to en aution and ree(s) to itinuation sch interfe se(s) to en ernational lead States by sutho pplication that he h scute, any eby grani ary or des	execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuit also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignes in every way possible effects.  Execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary to coveration for protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements.  Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm as patent to the Assignes.  Prize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters in or any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignes, as not any three papers in the said and the agreements in conflict herewith.  Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm as or any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignes, as not act they have? Bull right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the agreements in conflict herewith.  Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm as a patent and action of the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned same(s).  Inventor	the Assignee y be declared e in obtaining in connection by reissue or Patents of the Assignee the t he has (they nt any further ark Office for	
may de concerne videns with el reexam United entire i have) rideatiff records	for filed applications  1) The undersigned agrees applications for the inverse mecessary. 2) The undersigned agrees and going forward with sufficient of conce and going forward with sufficient of provisions of the Interest of a valid Un for the undersigned agreement of a valid Un for the undersigned here states resulting from said an accreat herein assigned, and act executed, and will not executed, and will not executed the undersigned here in the undersigned here.  In witness whereof, execute	ee(s) to ention and ree(s) to entionation with the ee(s) to entire ee(s) entire ee(s) entire ee(s)	execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continual also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignes in every way possible stence.  Execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in convention for protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements, perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm as patent to the Assignes.  Existically, and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters in or any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignes, as has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest havein assigned, and the agreements in conflict herewith.  Existing the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment winds in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Traden undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned same(s).  Existing Taxange Taxa	the Assignee y be declared e in obtaining in connection by reissue or Parents of the Assignee the Assignee the the has (they not any further tark Office for	
may de concerne videns with el reexam United entire i have) ridentifi records Date Date	for filed applications  1) The undersigned agrees applications for the investment applications for the investment application of control of the investment application of control of the investment application of the undersigned agriculture in the investment assigned, and interest herein assigned herein which may be necessariation of this document.  In witness whereof, execute 1/2/2000	ee(s) to ention and ree(s) to ention and ree(s) to entional even such interference such interference such any ention of large entire that he had by the total by	execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuit also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignes in every way possible stence.  Accute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in convention for protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements.  Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm as patent to the Assignes.  Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm as patent to the Assignes.  Prize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters or or any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignes, as has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the agreements in conflict herewith.  Perform of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment which is order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Traden undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned same(s).  Inventor  Inventor  Inventor	the Assignee y be declared e in obtaining in connection by reissue or Parents of the Assignee the t he has (they nt any further ark Office for  (SEAL) (SEAL)	
may de concere eviden with el reexam United entire i have) ridentifi recorde Date Date	for filed applications  1) The undersigned agrees applications for the investment applications for the investment application of control of the input application of control of the input application of control of the input application of the input application of the input application of the input application at grant of a valid Un 5) The undersigned agriculture of the industry of the industry of the input application application application application of the industry of the	ee(s) to entition and ree(s) to entition the interference of the entitional mee(s) to entitional mee(s) to entitional such interference of the entition of the	execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continual also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignes in every way possible stence.  Execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in Convention for protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements.  Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm as patent to the Assignes.  Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm as patent to the Assignes.  Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm as patent to the Assignes.  Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm as or any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignes, as an or any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignes, as the (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the agreements in conflict herewith.  Perform of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment simble in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Traden undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned same(s).  Inventor  Inventor  Inventor	the Assignee y be declared e in obtaining in connection by reissue or Parents of the Assignee the the has (they not any further ark Office for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
may de concere evidens with el reexam United entire i have) rideatiff recorde Date Date Date	for filed applications  1) The undersigned agrees applications for the investment applications for the investment application of control and going forward with successful application of control and going forward with successful application of the Internation at grant of a valid Un 5). The undersigned agrination at grant of a valid Un 5). The undersigned here states resulting from said a network herein assigned, and set executed, and will not executed, and will not executed this document.  In witness whereof, execute 1/2/2000	ee(s) to entition and ree(s) to entition and the control of the co	execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continual also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignment in every way possible stence.  Execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in Convention for protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements.  Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm a patent to the Assignment in the Assignment in a crany divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignments are on any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignments are (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the agreements in conflict herewith. In the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Traden undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned same(s).  Inventor  Inventor  Inventor  Inventor	the Assignee y be declared e in obtaining in connection by reissue or Parents of the Assignee the the has (they of any further tark Office for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
may de concerne viden with el reexam United entire i have) ridentifi recorde Date Date Date Date	for filed applications  1) The undersigned agrees applications for the investment applications for the investment application of concessary.  2) The undersigned agrees and going forward with summers and going forward with summers and going forward with summers are provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit of the undersigned has a nervest herein assigned, and not executed, and will not executed, and will not executed, and will not executed this document.  In witness whereof, execute 12 12000	ce(s) to ention and ree(s) to ention and ree(s) to entional reactional ree(s) to entional ree(s) to entional ree(s) to entional ree(s) to ention and ree(s) to ention and entire that he had by the think the had by	execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuit also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignment in every way possible stence.  Execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in Convention for protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements.  Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm a patent to the Assignment.  Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm a patent to the Assignment.  Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm a patent to the Assignment in or any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignment or any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignment in or any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignment in or any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignment in or any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignment in a conflict herewith.  It is the property of similar agreements in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademental in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademental Inventor  Inventor  Inventor  Inventor  Inventor  Inventor	the Assignee y be declared e in obtaining in connection by reissue or Parents of the Assignee the the has (they not any further tark Office for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
may de concerne viden with el reexam United entire i have) ridentifi records Date Date Date Date Date Date	for filed applications  1) The undersigned agrees applications for the investment applications for the investment application of concessary.  2) The undersigned agrees and going forward with summer and going forward with summer and going forward with summer provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit of the undersigned here states resulting from said anterest herein assigned, and soft executed, and will not executed, and will not executed, and will not executed this document.  In witness whereof, execute 1/2/2000	ce(s) to en nation and ree(s) to en inuation sch interfe- se(s) to en ernational ree(s) to ited States by autho- pplication that he h- scute, any eby grani- ary or de- ried by the i- Name of I- Name of I- Name of I- Name of I-	execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuit also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignment in every way possible stence.  It convention for protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements.  Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm a patent to the Assignment.  Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm a patent to the Assignment.  Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm a patent to the Assignment in or any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignment or any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignments in or any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignments in or any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignments in or any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignments in or any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignments in or any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignments in or any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignments in or any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignments in or any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignments in or any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignments in or any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignments in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Traden undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned same(s).  Inventor  Inventor  Inventor	the Assignee y be declared e in obtaining in connection by reissue or Parents of the Assignee the t he has (they nt any further tark Office for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
may de concerne viden with el reexam United entire i have) r identifi recorde Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	for filed applications  1) The undersigned agrees applications for the investment application of the investment application of control and going forward with sure and a valid Un 5). The undersigned agriculture agreed herein assigned, and soft executed, and will not exact the account of this document.  In witness whereof, execute 1/2/2000  1/2/2000  This assignment should this assignment should be assigned be assignment should be assigned	ce(s) to ention and ree(s) to ention and chimation interference of the color of the	execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuit also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignes in every way possible mence.  Accute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in convention for protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements.  Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm as patent to the Assignee.  Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm as patent to the Assignee.  Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm as patent to the Assignee.  Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm as patent to the Assignee.  Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm as patent to the Assignee.  Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm as patent to the Assignee.  Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm as patent to the Assignee.  Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm as patents to the said Assignee.  Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a greenmats.  Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm as patents.  Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm as patents.  Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm as patents.  Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or every way possible mence.  Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain as every way possible mence.  Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain as every way possible mence.  Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain as every way possible mence.  Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtai	the Assignee y be declared e in obtaining in connection by reissue or Parents of the Assignee the the has (they not any further tark Office for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
may de concerne viden with el reexam United entire i have) r identifi recorde Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	for filed applications  1) The undersigned agrees applications for the investment applications for the investment application of the investment application of control and application of the line and going forward with sum of the undersigned agreement of a valid Unit of the undersigned here states resulting from said anterest herein assigned, and est executed, and will not executed, and will not executed the undersigned hereation which may be necessation of this document.  In witness whereof, execute 1/2/2000  1/21/2000  This assignment should ide the U.S.A. If neither the undersigned in the undersigned application of this document.	ce(s) to ention and ree(s) to ention and chimation interference of the color of the	execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continual also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignment in every way possible stence.  Execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in Convention for protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements.  Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm a patent to the Assignment in the Assignment in a crany divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignments are on any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignments are of CLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignments in conflict herewith.  In a firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignments in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Tradent undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned same(s).  Inventor	the Assignee y be declared e in obtaining in connection by reissue or Parents of the Assignee the t be has (they nt any further ark Office for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	

**RECORDED: 02/18/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010615 FRAME: 0933